
ALEMBIC LIMITED 
CIN:L26100GJ1907PLC000033 
Regd.Office: Alembic Road, Vadodara 390 003 
Ph :0265 2280550 
www.alembiclimited.com Email:alembic.investors@alembic.co.in 

Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results f~r the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2022 
Rs in Lakhs 

Quarter Ended Half Year Ended Year Ended 

Sr. 
0 

30.09.2022 30.06.2022 30.09.2021 30.09.2022 30.09.2021 31.03.2022 
No Particulars (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Audited) 

- - 
1 Revenue from Operations 3,742 2,209 1,977 5,952 4,083 7,822 

2 Other Income 5,908 70 8,115 5,978 8,288 8,918 

3 Total Income 9,650 2,280 10,092 11,930 12,371 16,740 

4 Expenses 
. . 

Cost of Materials Consumed 236 196 170 432 404 853 
Cost of Construction 1,263 461 252 1,724 500 1,164 
Changes in Inventories of Finished Goods and WIP (109) (2) 65 (112) 369 246 
Employee Benefit Expenses 634 621 559 1,255 1,106 2,147 
Finance Costs 12 11 12 23 22 39 
Depreciation and amortisation expense 167 167 115 334 228 486 
Other Expenses 614 392 627 1,006 968 2,020 

Total Expenses 2,816 1,845 1,799 4,662 3,596 6,954 

5 Profit Before Tax 6,833 434 8,293 7,268 8,774 9,786 

6 Tax Expenses 
Current Tax 436 34 891 471 979 1,160 
Deferred Tax 273 15 44 288 53 21 
Short/ (Excess) Provision of earlier years - - - - - (14) 

7 Net Profit after tax for the Period 6,124 385 7,358 6,509 7,742 8,619 

8 Share of Associate's Profit/(Loss) 5,409 (2,241) 4,658 3,168 9,180 13,586 

9 Net Profit/(Loss) after tax and Share of Associate's Profit/(Loss) 11,533 (1,855) 12,016 9,678 16,922 22,206 

10 Other Comprehensive Income 
A (i) Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or (Loss) (1,407) (7,401) 8,182 (8,808) 2,634 11,897 

(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassitied to Protit 
or (Loss) 167 841 (939) 1,008 (289) (1,344) 

B (i) Items that will be reclassified to Profit or (Loss) 147 179 (9) 326 45 132 

11 Total Comprehensive lncome/(Loss) for the Period 10,441 (8,237) 19,250 2,204 19,312 32,891 

12 Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs 2/- per share) 5,135.64 5,135.64 5,135.64 5,135.64 5,135.64 5,135.64 

13 Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) 1,89,567 

14 Earnings per equity share (FV Rs. 2/- per share) 4.49 (0.72) 4.68 3.77 6.59 8.65 
Basic & Diluted (In Rs.) 



Alembic Limited 
Segment wise Consolidated Revenue and Results Rs. in Lakhs 

Quarter Ended Half Year Ended Year Ended 
Sr. 30.09.2022 30.06.2022 30.09.2021 30.09.2022 30.09.2021 31.03.2022 
No Particulars (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Audited) 
1 Segment Revenue 

Revenue from Operations 
a. Active Pharmaceutical Ingredients Business 674 729 841 1,403 1,934 3,227 
b. Real Estate Business 3,068 1,481 1,136 4,548 2,149 4,595 

Total Income from Operations (Net) 3,742 2,209 1,977 5,952 4,083 7,822 
'2 Segment Results (Profit(+)/ Loss (-) before Taxes and interest from each 

segment] - 
a. Active Pharmaceutical Ingredients Business 46 129 83 174 224 525 
b. Real Estate Business 971 353 269 1,324 546 1,162 

Total 1,017 482 352 1,498 771 1,687 
Unallocable Income and Expenditure 

(i) Interest Expense (12) (11) (12) (23) (22) (39) 
(li)·Dividend Income and Gain/(Loss) on Fair Value Change of Financial Asset psi (49) 7,949 5,731 8,018 7,960 
(iii) Other Income/ (Expense) 48 13 4 61 8 178 

Total Profit Before Tax 6,833 434 8,293 7,268 8,774 9,786 
3 Segment Assets 

a. Active Pharmaceutical Ingredients Business 15,318 14,998 14,824 15,318 14,824 14,883 
b. Real Estate Business 28,883 28,199 23,695 28,883 23,695 27,248 
c. Unallocated 2,11,741 2,12,125 2,21,554 2,11,741 2,21,554 2,21,065 

Total 2,55,942 2,55,321 2,60,073 2,55,942 2,60,073 2,63,195 
4 Segment Liabilities 

a. Active Pharmaceutical Ingredients Business 2,389 1,963 1,825 2,389 1,825 1,752 
b. Real Estate Business 6,418 6,590 4,741 6,418 4,741 5,533 
c. Unallocated 5,508 5,347 5,006 5,508 5,006 6,251 

Total 14,315 13,900 11,571 14,315 11,571 13,537 

Notes: 
1 The above results have been reviewed by Statutory Auditors, recommended by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company. 

2 The previous quarter's/ year's figures have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever necessary to make it comparable with the current quarter/ year. 

For Alembic Limited 

Place : Vadodara 
Date : 14th November, 2022 

Chirayu Amin 
Chairman 

/ 



Alembic Limited 

Statement of Consolidated Assets and Liabilities Rs. in Lakhs 

Particulars 
As at 30th 

September, 2022 
(Unaudited) 

As at 31st 
March, 2022 
(Audited) 

ASSETS 
Non-Current Assets 
(a) Property, Plant and Equipments 
(b) Capital Work-in-Progress 
(c) Investment Property 
(d) Goodwill 
(e) Financial Assets 

(i) Investments 
(ii) Investments accounted using Equity Method 
(iii) Others 

(f) Other Non-Current Assets 

13,265 13,350 
16 19 

17,037 16,366 
5 5 

53,661 61,314 
1,54,771 1,56,887 

339 423 
503 498 

2,39,598 2,48,863 

8,759 8,687 

4,726 2,584 
1,858 1,522 

96 117 
128 67 
- 504 
234 277 
543 573 

16,345 14,332 

2,55,942 2,63,195 

Current Assets 
(a) Inventories 
(b) Financial Assets 

(i) Investments 
(ii) Trade Receivables 
(iii) Cash and Cash Equivalents 
(iv) Bank Balances other than Cash and Cash Equivalents 
(v) loans 
(vi) Others 

(c) Other Current Assets 

TOTAL - ASSETS 

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 
Equity 
(a) Equity Share Capital 
(b) Other Equity 

5,136 
2,36,491 

5,136 
2,44,523 

2,41,627 2,49,658 
Liabilities 
Non-Current Liabilities 
(a) Financial Liabilities 

(i) Other Financial Liabilities 
(b) Provisions 
(c) Deferred Tax Liability (Net) 

632 
162 

5,327 

603 
110 

6,048 
6,120 6,760 

Current Liabilities 
(a) Financial liabilities 

(i) Trade Payables 
a) total outstanding dues of Micro and Small Enterprises 
b) total outstanding dues of Others 

(ii) Other Financial Liabilities 
{b) Other Current liabilities 
{c) Provisions 
{d) Current Tax Liabilities (Net) 

170 276 
1,609 1,651 
414 432 

4,730 3,122 
1,090 1,092 
181 203 

8,195 6,776 

2,55,942 2,63,195 

For Alembic Limited 

TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 

Place : Vadodara 
Date : 14th November, 2022 

/~y•Am;, 
Chairman 



Alembic Limited 
Consolidated Cash Flow Statement for Half Year ended 30th September, 2022 

Place : Vadodara 
Date : 14th November, 2022 

Rs In Lakhs 
For the Half Year For the Half Year 
Ended on 30th Ended on 30th 

September, 2022 September, 2021 
(Unaudited) (Unaudited) 

7,268 8,774 

334 228 
23 22 
s (14) 
- (62) 

(61) (170) 

(57) (37) 
(5,686) (7,852) 
1,826 889 

(72) (1,525) 
(336) 338 

29 (13) 
631 41 
(147) 233 
(SO) 74 

1,608 (242) 
42 21 

3,531 (185) 

(493) (979) 
3,038 (1,164) 

(4) 14 
5,858 2,634 

57 37 
5,686 7,852 

11,597 10,537 

923 1,310 
9,090 7,815 

60 7 
10,072 9,131 
1,525 1,406 

- (25) 

4,561 507 
23 22 

4,584 529 

(4,584) ----!55~ 

(21) (312) 

117 589 

96 277 

95 275 
1 2 

96 277 

For Alembic limited 

~ 
Chirayu Amin 

Chairman 

Particulars 

A CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES: 
Net Profit before tax 
Add: 

Depreciation 
Interest charged 
(Gain)/ Loss on sale of Property, Plant and Equipments 
Sundry balances written back (Net) 
Other Non cash items 

Less: 
Interest Income 
Dividend Income 

Operating Profit before change in working capital 
Working capital changes: 
Add/ (Less) : 

(Increase)/ Decrease in Inventories 
(Increase)/ Decrease in Trade Receivables 
{Increase)/ Decrease in Other Asset 
(Increase)/ Decrease in Financial Asset 
Increase/ (Decrease) in Trade Payables 
Increase/ (Decrease) in Financial Liabilities 
Increase/ (Decrease) in Other Liabilities 
Increase/ (Decrease) in Provisions 

Cash generated from operations 
Add/ (Less) : 
Direct taxes paid (Net of refunds) 
Net cash inflow from operating activities (A) 

B CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES: 
Add: 

Proceeds from sale of Property, Plant and Equipments 
Proceeds from sale/ redemption of Investments 
Interest received 
Dividend received 

Less: 

Purchase of PPE and Investment Property/increase in CWIP and Capital Advances 
Purchase of Investments (Net) 
Increase in Restricted Bank Balances other than Cash & Cash Equivalents 

Net cash inflow from Investing activities (B) 

C CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES: 
Add: 

Net increase/(decrease) in working capital demand loans 
less: 

Dividends paid (including distrioution tax) 
Interest and other finance costs 

\, 

Net cash inflow from Financing activities ( El • , 

I. Net (Decrease)/ Increase in cash and cash equivalents (A+B+C) 

II. Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the period 

Ill. Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the period (1+11) 

IV. Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the period 
Balances with Bank 
Cash on Hand 
Cash and cash equivalents 



ALEMBIC LIMITED 
CIN:L26100GJ1907PLC000033 
Regd.Office: Alembic Road, Vadodara 390 003 
Ph:0265 2280550 
www.alembiclimited.com Email:alembic.investors@alembic.co.in 

Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2022 

Quarter Ended Half Year Ended Year Ended 
Sr. 

0 
30.09.2022 30.06.2022 30.09.2021 30.09.2022 30.09.2021 31.,()3.2022 

No. Particulars (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Audited) 
- - 

1 Revenue from Operations 3,639 2,113 1,935 5,752 3,997 7,597 

2 Other Income 5,906 71 8,114 5,978 8,287 8,909 

3 Total Income 9,545 2,184 10,049 11,729 12,284 16,506 

4 Expenses 
. . 

Cost of Materials Consumed 236 196 170 432 404 853 
Cost of Construction 1,263 461 252 1,724 500 1,164 
Changes in Inventories of Finished Goods and WIP (109) (2) 65 (112) 369 246 
Employee Benefit Expenses 634 621 559 1,255 1,106 2,147 
Finance Costs 4 4 9 8 16 23 
Depreciation and amortisation expense 158 157 106 316 210 450 
Other Expenses 569 345 616 914 936 1,896 

Total Expenses 2,755 1,782 1,776 4,537 3,540 6,779 

5 Profit Before Tax 6,790 403 8,272 7,193 8,744 9,728 

6 Tax Expenses 
Current Tax 427 24 889 451 977 1,150 
Deferred Tax 273 15 44 288 52 21 
Short/ (Excess) Provision of earlier years . - - - (15) 

7 Net Profit after tax for the Period 6,090 363 7,340 6,453 7,715 8,571 

8 Other Comprehensive Income 
(i) Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or (Loss) (1,438) (7,373) 8,039 (8,811) 2,647 12,009 
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to 

Profit or (Loss) 168 841 (914) 1,009 (291) (1,364) 

9 Total Comprehensive lncome/(Loss) for the Period 4,820 (6,169) 14,465 (1,349) 10,071 19,217 

10 Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs 2/- per share) 5,135.64 5,135.64 5,135.64 5,135.64 5,135.64 5,135.64 

11 Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) 41,294 

12 Earnings per equity share (FV Rs. 2/- per share) 2.37 0.14 2.86 2.51 3.00 3.34 
Basic & Diluted (In Rs.) 

Rs in Lakhs 



Alembic Limited 
Segment wise Standalone Revenue and Results Rs In Lakhs 

Sr. Quarter Ended Half Year Ended Year Ended 
No. Particulars 30.09.2022 30.06.2022 30.09.2021 30.09.2022 30.09.2021 31.03.2022 

(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Audited) 
1 Segment Revenue 

Revenue from Operations 
a. Active Pharmaceutical Ingredients Business 674 729 841 1,403 1,934 3,227 
b. Real Estate Business 2,964 1,384 1,094 4,348 2,064 4,371 

Total Income from Ooeratlons (Net) 3,639 2,113 1,935 5,752 3,997 7,597 
2 Segment Results (Profit(+)/ Loss(-) before Taxes and Interest from each 

segment) 0 0 

a. Active Pharmaceutical Ingredients Business 46 129 83 174 224 525 
b. Real Estate Business - 920 314 246' 1,234 510 1,088 

Total 966 443 329 1,408 734 1,613 
Unallocable Income and Expenditure 
(i) Interest Expense (4) (4) (9) (8) (16) (23) 
(ii) Dividend Income and Gain/(Loss) on Fair Value Change of Financial Asset 5,781 (49) 7,949 5,731 8,018 7,960 
(iii) Other Income/ (Expense) 48 13 4 61 8 178 

Total Profit Before Tax 6,790 403 8,272 7,193 8,744 9,728 
3 Segment Assets . . 

a. Active Pharmaceutical Ingredients Business 15,318 14,998 14,824 15,318 14,824 14,883 
b. Real Estate Business 28,060 27,422 22,953 28,060 22,953 26,434 
c. Unallocated 65,894 66,252 65,794 65,894 65,794 73,102 

Total 1,09,272 1,08,671 1,03,571 1,09,272 1,03,571 1,14,419 
4 Segment Liabilities 

a. Active Pharmaceutical Ingredients Business 2,389 1,963 1,825 2,389 1,825 1,752 
b. Real Estate Business 5,884 6,075 4,486 5,884 4,486 4,972 
c. Unallocated 5,585 5,417 5,021 5,585 5,021 6.309 

Total 13,858 13,456 11,332 13,858 11,332 13,034 

Notes: 
1 The above results have been reviewed by Statutory Auditors, recommended by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company. 

2 The previous quarter's/ year's figures have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever necessary to make it comparable with the current quarter/ year. 

Place : Vadodara 
Date : 14th November, 2022 

For Alembic Limited 

4,n,.~,. 
Chairman 



Alembic Limited 
Statement of Standalone Assets and Liabilities 

Particulars 

Rs. in Lakhs 
As at 30th 

September, 2022 
(Unaudited) 

As at 31st 
March, 2022 

(Audited) 

ASSETS 
Non-Current Assets 
(a) Property, Plant and Equipments 
(b) Capital Work-in-Progress 
(c) Investment Property 
(d) Financial Assets 

(i) Investments 
(ii) Others 

0(e) Other Non-Current Assets 

Current Assets 
(a) Inventories 
(b) Financial Assets 

(i) Investments 
(ii) Trade Receivables 
(iii) Cash and Cash Equivalents 
(iv) Bank Balances other than Cash and Cash Equivalents 
(v) Loans 
(vi) Others 

(c) Other Current Assets 

TOTAL- ASSETS 

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 
Equity 
(a) Equity Share Capital 
(b) Other Equity 

Liabilities 
Non-Current Liabilities 
(a) Financial Liabilities 

(i) Other Financial Liabilities 
(b) Provisions 
(c) Deferred Tax Liability (Net) 

Current Liabilities 
(a) Financial Liabilities 

(i) Trade Payables 
a) total outstanding dues of Micro and Small Enterprises 
b) total outstanding dues of Others 

(ii) Other Financial Liabilities 
(b) Other Current Liabilities 
(c) Provisions 
(d) Current Tax Liabilities (Net) 

TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 

13,265 13,350 
16 19 

16,710 16,023 

62,585 70,238 
218 267 
503 498 

93,297 1,00,396 

8,759 8,687 

4,511 2,359 
1,749 1,490 

86 92 
128 67 
- 504 
234 277 
508 546 

15,975 14,023 

1,09,272 1,14,419 

5,136 
90,278 

5,136 
96,249 

95,414 1,01,385 

181 
162 

5,322 

193 
110 

6,043 
5,665 6,345 

170 275 
1,592 1,636 
409 336 

4,671 3,082 
1,090 1,092 
262 267 

8,193 6,689 

1,09,272 1,14,419 

Place : Vadodara 
Date : 14th November, 2022 


